MTTBF

Tournament Report
TBF Pend Oreille Day 1
6/23/2018 Pend Oreille

Division: MTTBF 6/23 Federation#:
Participant Boat# #Fish Wat Pnity Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points
PRO
1 JASON CRONE 5/5 13.40 3.30 13.40 50.00
2  MARKHILYER 5/5 10.50 3.14 10.50 49.00
3  KIM PFAFF 5/5 9.50 3.10 9.50 48.00
4 RICK JEFFERIES 5/5 8.58 2.13 8.58 47.00
5 STAN FISHER 5/5 8.30 8.30 46.00
6 STEVEROTH 5/5 7.50 7.50 45.00
7 DANE LAWRENCE 5/5 6.90 6.90 44.00
8 LEON STIFFARM 2/2 4.00 2.19 4.00 43.00
9 DANNY STAMPER .00 .00
Total Participants: 9 Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Total Fish Weight: 68.68 Average Fish Weight: 1.86
Total Fish Weighed: 37 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.11
Total Fish Released: 37(100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 7.63

June 27, 2018 Page 1



MTTBF

Tournament Report
TBF Pend Oreille Day 1
6/23/2018 Pend Oreille

Division: MTTBF 6/23

Participant Boat# #Fish

AM

1 QUINCY GRUPENHOFF 5/5
2 BRUCE SACKETT 5/5
3 DONCOLLINS 5/5
4 LEE LAMBRECHT 5/5
5 NICKMORRISON 5/5
6 CHRIS CAMPBELL 2/2

Total Participants: 6
Total Fish Weight: 49.90
Total Fish Weighed: 27
Total Fish Released: 27 (100.00%)

Total Participants: 15
Total Fish Weight: 118.58
Total Fish Weighed: 64
Total Fish Released: 64 (100.00%)

Wagt Pnity Bonus B/F
12.60 3.50
11.30 3.70

7.90

7.20 1.76

7.10 3.20

3.80 2.50

Total Hours Fished

Average Fish Weight
Average #Fish/Participant
Average Weight / Participant

Total Hours Fished
Average Fish Weight

Average #Fish/Participant:

Average Weight / Participant

Total

12.60
11.30
7.90
7.20
7.10
3.80

: 8.00
0 1.85
1 4.50
1 8.32

: 8.00
1 1.85

1 7.91

Federation#:

YTDB Points

50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00

June 27, 2018

Page 2



	PRO
	AM

