

MTTBF

Tournament Report

TBF Pend Oreille Day 1

6/23/2018 Pend Oreille

Division: MTTBF 6/23

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
PRO									
1	JASON CRONE	5/ 5	13.40			3.30	13.40		50.00
2	MARK HILYER	5/ 5	10.50			3.14	10.50		49.00
3	KIM PFAFF	5/ 5	9.50			3.10	9.50		48.00
4	RICK JEFFERIES	5/ 5	8.58			2.13	8.58		47.00
5	STAN FISHER	5/ 5	8.30				8.30		46.00
6	STEVE ROTH	5/ 5	7.50				7.50		45.00
7	DANE LAWRENCE	5/ 5	6.90				6.90		44.00
8	LEON STIFFARM	2/ 2	4.00			2.19	4.00		43.00
9	DANNY STAMPER		.00				.00		

Total Participants: 9
Total Fish Weight: 68.68
Total Fish Weighed: 37
Total Fish Released: 37 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.86
Average #Fish/Participant: 4.11
Average Weight / Participant: 7.63

MTTBF

Tournament Report

TBF Pend Oreille Day 1

6/23/2018 Pend Oreille

Division: MTTBF 6/23

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
AM									
1	QUINCY GRUPENHOFF	5/ 5	12.60			3.50	12.60		50.00
2	BRUCE SACKETT	5/ 5	11.30			3.70	11.30		49.00
3	DON COLLINS	5/ 5	7.90				7.90		48.00
4	LEE LAMBRECHT	5/ 5	7.20			1.76	7.20		47.00
5	NICK MORRISON	5/ 5	7.10			3.20	7.10		46.00
6	CHRIS CAMPBELL	2/ 2	3.80			2.50	3.80		45.00

Total Participants: 6
Total Fish Weight: 49.90
Total Fish Weighed: 27
Total Fish Released: 27 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.85
Average #Fish/Participant: 4.50
Average Weight / Participant: 8.32

Total Participants: 15
Total Fish Weight: 118.58
Total Fish Weighed: 64
Total Fish Released: 64 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.85
Average #Fish/Participant: 4
Average Weight / Participant: 7.91